
IN THE
United States
Circuit Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

J. M. DUNGAN and EUNICE DUN-
GAN, His Wife,

Appellants,

vs.

POTLATCH LUMBER COMPANY,
a Corporation,

Appellee.

No. 6166.

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

*On Appeal from the United States District Court for
the Eastern District of Washington,
Northern Division.*

O. C. MOORE

and

BRUCE BLAKE,

Office and P. O. Address,
Spokane, Washington,

Attorneys for Appellants.

IN THE
United States
Circuit Court of Appeals
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

J. M. DUNGAN and EUNICE DUN-
GAN, His Wife,

Appellants,

vs.

POTLATCH LUMBER COMPANY,
a Corporation,

Appellee.

No. 6166.

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

*On Appeal from the United States District Court for
the Eastern District of Washington,
Northern Division.*

O. C. MOORE

and

BRUCE BLAKE,

Office and P. O. Address,
Spokane, Washington,

Attorneys for Appellants.

SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
Statement of Cases.....	5
Special Findings of Fact.....	10
Judgment	11
Specifications of Error.....	13
Argument	19
I. No Warranty	19
II. Warranty, if Any, Waived by Acceptance.....	28
III. Appellee's Contentions	31
IV. Notice Not Given by Appellee.....	35

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
<i>Allegrezza vs. Sculcucci</i> (Mich.), 225 N. W. 495.....	22
<i>American Varnish Co. vs. Globe Furn. Co.</i> , 165 N. W. 1050	27
<i>Barnard vs. Kellogg</i> , 10 Wall. 383, 19 L. ed. 987.....	26
<i>Bass vs. Bellofatto</i> , 96 N. J. L. 320, 115 Atl. 302.....	37
<i>Benjamin on Sales</i> , Sec. 690.....	22
<i>Block vs. Eastern Mach. Screw Corp.</i> , 281 Fed. 777..	37
<i>Bonwit, Teller Co. vs. Kinlen</i> , 150 N. Y. S. 966.....	27
<i>Bradt vs. Holloway</i> , 136 N. E. 254.....	27
<i>Buick Motor Co. vs. Reid Mfg. Co.</i> , 113 N. W. 591..	28
<i>Bray vs. Southern Iron etc. Co.</i> , 113 S. E. 55.....	28
C. J. 13, 525, Sec. 485.....	34
<i>Canada Maple Exchange vs. Scudder Syrup Co.</i> , 223 Ill. App. 165	37

TABLE OF CASES (Continued)

	Page
<i>Carleton vs. Jenks</i> , 80 Fed. 937, 940.....	27
<i>Columbus etc. Iron Co. vs. See</i> , 135 N. W. 920.....	28
<i>Cudahy Pack. Co. vs. Nargisenfeld</i> , 3 Fed. (2d.) 567, 570	25
<i>Dorsey vs. Watkins</i> , 151 Fed. 340.....	26
<i>Eagle vs. Sternberg</i> , 191 N. Y. S. 800.....	37
<i>Florida Athletic Club vs. Hope Lbr. Co.</i> , 44 S. W. 10	22, 26
<i>Forsythe vs. Russell Co.</i> , 146 S. W. 1103.....	28
<i>Gill vs. Nat'l Gas Light Co.</i> , 137 N. W. 690.....	28
<i>Hearin vs. Standard Life Ins. Co.</i> , 8 Fed. (2d.) 202..	34
<i>Henderson Elev. Co. vs. North Georgie Mill Co.</i> (Ga.), 55 S. E. 50.....	22, 28
<i>Horn vs. Elgin Warehouse Co.</i> (Ore.), 190 Pac. 151	22
<i>Hunt vs. W. F. Hurd Co.</i> , 171 N. W. 373.....	27
<i>Hurley-Mason Co. vs. Stebbins, Walker & Spinning</i> , 79 Wash. 366, 374, 376, 140 Pac. 381, Ann. Cas. 1916A. 948, L. R. A. 1915B. 1131....	20, 25, 29
<i>Hutchinson vs. Renner</i> , 162 N. E. 45.....	37
<i>Idaho Comp. Stat. 1919</i> , Sec. 5687, Par. 3.....	27
<i>Idaho Comp. Stat. 1919</i> , Sec. 5721.....	29, 35
<i>Iowa Gas & Elec. Co. vs. Wallins Creek Coal Co.</i> (Ky.), 1 S. W. (2d.) 1056.....	22
<i>Job vs. Heidritter Lbr. Co.</i> , 225 Fed. 311, 312, 3 A. L. R. 619	27
<i>Johnston Mfg. Co. vs. Wilson Thread Co.</i> , 269 Fed. 555, 557	24
<i>Jones vs. McEwan</i> (Ky.), 16 S. W. 81.....	22
<i>Kenniston vs. Todd</i> , 117 N. E. 674.....	28
<i>Knobel vs. Bartel Co.</i> , 187 N. W. 188.....	37

TABLE OF CASES (Continued)

	Page
<i>Lewiston Mill Co. vs. Cardiff</i> , 266 Fed. 753, 764.....	23
<i>Lieblein vs. Isbell Bean Co.</i> (Mich), 172 N. W. 388..	22
<i>McDonald vs. Kansas City Bolt & Nut Co.</i> , 149 Fed. 360, 364	27
<i>Massey-Hollis Co. vs. Burnett</i> , 268 Pac. 740.....	37
<i>Marmet Coal Co. vs. Peoples Coal Co.</i> , 226 Fed. 646	28, 36
<i>Naeber vs. Talbott</i> (N. Y.), 60 N. E. 288.....	22
<i>Nashua River Co. vs. Lindsay</i> , 144 N. E. 224.....	37
<i>Northfield Nat'l Bank vs. Arndt</i> , 112 N. W. 451.....	29
<i>Patrick vs. Norfolk Lbr. Co.</i> , 115 N. W. 780, 282.... 21, 22, 28	
<i>Pierson vs. Crooks</i> , 22 N. E. 349, 350.....	25
<i>R. C. L.</i> 24, 290, Sec. 572.....	20
<i>Regina Co. vs. Gately Furn. Co.</i> , 157 N. Y. S. 746....	37
<i>Rosenbush vs. Larned</i> , 126 N. E. 341.....	27
<i>Rosenfield vs. Swenson</i> , 47 N. W. 718.....	28
<i>Rothenburg vs. Shapiro</i> , 140 N. Y. S. 148.....	37
<i>Rubin vs. Crowley, Millner & Co.</i> , 183 N. W. 51....	27, 30
<i>Smith vs. New Albany Rail Mill Co.</i> (Ark.), 6 S. W. 225	22
<i>Sorenson vs. Larue</i> (Ida.), 252 Pac. 494.....	34
<i>Stikwell Co. vs. Biloxi Co.</i> , 29 So. 513.....	28
<i>Tinsley vs. Gullett Gin. Co.</i> , 94 S. E. 892.....	37
<i>United States vs. Dewart Milk Prod. Co.</i> , 300 Fed. 448	37
<i>Williams vs. Robb</i> (Mich.), 62 N. W. 352.....	22
<i>Williamsburg Stopper Co. vs. Bickart</i> , 134 Atl. 233..	37
<i>Williston on Sales</i> (2d.), Sec. 234.....	20
